FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92		EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
12.13.99	10124476	5 7
To the Honorable Commissioner of F		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Norman Arnold Turnquist Frederick George Baily Lawrence Edward Rentz		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No	
	rger ange of Name Nov 22, 1999	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Nov 15, 1999 Nov 22, 1999 N	ther with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/412,072		B. Patent No.(s)
07/412,072	Additional numbers attache	d? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be maile Name: General Electric Compainternal Address: CRD Patent Double Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	ed: ny	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: One Research C	Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
City: Schenectady State: N	NY ZIP: 12301	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and to a true copy of the original documed Douglas E. Erickson Name of Person Signing	ent. Douglo	Signature pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)		**************************************
Mail documents to be recorded with required co		ch this portion — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
B	Commissioner of Pa Box Assignments Vashington, D.C. 20	atents and Trademarks

ASSIGNMENT	RD-27,210
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration	n, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Norman Arnold Turnquist of	Carlisle, New York
Frederick George Baily of	Ballston Spa, New York
Lawrence Edward Rentz of	Clifton Park, New York
of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, it interest in and to the improvements in:	s successors and assigns the entire right, title and
ARRANGEMENT AND METHOD FOR ACCURATELY RADIALLY	(LOCATING A TURBINE BRUSH SEALS
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States pate	nt
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: 09/412,072 , filed 10/04/99	
▼ U.S. Serial No.: 09/412,072 , filed 10/04/99	-
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and al	countries including all divisions reissues
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from	
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue	
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns	
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal	
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally	
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent	protection for said improvements in all countries.
,	N a
Nov. 15, 1999	lovan leveld surper .
Date	Norman Arnold Turnquist
SUSAN ZAMPIEI	1
New York Notary Public in the State of N	nu Ynd
, Granted in Salatoga C	
County of Schenectady No. 01Z35069047	1,2000
15+h N . (a	00
This day of / oven be-	, 19 <u>9</u> , before me personally came the
above-named Norman Arnold Turnquist	to me percepally known as the fadicity of the
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me the	_ to me personally known as the individual who
free will for the purposes therein set forth.	at he one exceeded the same of his/her own
	,
Notary Public in the Clate of New York	usan m Dansen
Guainfied in Saratoga Co.	(Notary Public)
No. 01ZA5069047 My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000	

PATENT REEL: 010478 FRAME: 0900

Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-27,210

? 2 NOVE	WHER 1997	The bell Alege Ite
C	Date	Frederick George Baily
ate of New York	SS:	
ounty of Schenecta	ady)	
his 22 11	day of Nove	, 19 97, before me personally came
he above-named _	Frederick Geo	to me personally known as the
ndividual who exec	cuted the foregoing assignment of the foregoing assignment of the purposes	ment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
CYNTHIA A. Notary Public. St	SWANSON tate of New York	
Registered in Sch	nires 07/25/	Cynitia a. Auranson
Seedgistration No.	01SW5030952	(Notary Public)
11/30/19	1	Elen Education
C	Date	Lawrence Edward Rentz
ate ofNew York	SS:	
ounty of Schenect	ady)	
his 30 46	day of Novem	, 19 <u>99</u> , before me personally came
the above-named	Lawrence Edw	vard Rentz to me personally known as the
individual who exec	cuted the foregoing assignry free will for the purposes	ment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
CYNTHIA Notary Public	A.A. SWANSON c, State of New York Schenectady County Expires 07/25/ No. 01 SW5030952	Cynthia a. Swanawa (Notary Public)
	Date	
State of) SS:	
County of		
This	day of	, 19, before me personally came
the above-named		to me personally known as the
individual who exe	ecuted the foregoing assign on free will for the purposes	ment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Seal		(Notary Public)
Obai		(INOLATY F UDITO)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010478 FRAME: 0901